Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ V U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): NCi Building Systems, Inc. 10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West Houston, Texas 77064	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: NCI Building Systems, L.P. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address 10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West	
06-17-04 Execution Date:	City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip: 77064 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1601 Elm Street Street Address:	8. Deposit account number 07-0153	
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201-4761	E TUIC CDACE	
9, Signature.		
Kay Lyn Schwartz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature U17/04 Paresheet, attachments, and documents: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

F-614

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is between NCI Building Systems, Inc., a Texas

corporation, having a business address at 10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West, Houston,

Texas 77064 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and NCI Building Systems, L.P., a Texas limited

partnership having a business address at 10943 North Sam Houston Parkway West, Houston,

Texas 77064 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right title and interest in and to the U.S.

Patents referenced in EXHIBIT A, attached hereto, and the inventions disclosed and claimed

therein (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR is

willing to assign to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the

Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the foregoing premises, and for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Patents, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for past

infringement of the Patents, for ASSIGNEE'S own use and enjoyment, and for the use and

enjoyment of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the end of the term for which the Patents

or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof, as entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 014743 FRAME: 0351

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seal on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

NCI BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.

Date June 17, 2004

Printed Name: Robert J. Medlock

Title: Exec. V. P. & CFO

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DA) AS

Before me, a Notary Public, on this day, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert I Medical known by me to be the person and Officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Patent Assignment, acknowledged to me that the foregoing Assignment was the act of NCI BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. and that he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this

day of

, 2004.

JOHN K. STERLING
NOISHY Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Commit. Excites 03-21-2006

Printed Name: John K. Sterling
My Commission Expires: 3-21-66

EXHIBIT A

U. S. Patents

TEFFE	U.S. PATENT NO./SERIAL NO.	ISSUED
Apparatus For Retrofitting A Metal Roof	5,855,101	01/05/99
Vennire Closure	5,605,022	02/25/97

DALLAS 1416907v2

PATENT REEL: 014743 FRAME: 0353